Technical Services: 888-437-3244
Engineering Services: 877-832-3206
Sales: 800-543-7140
clarkdietrich.com
Z-Girt for Rainscreen Framing - Section Properties
Product
Code
Mils

(in3)
ley
(in4)
Sey
(in3)
Malx
(in-lbs)
Maly
(in-lbs)
Madx
(in-lbs)
Mady
(in-lbs)
Vag
(lbs)
150ZG-43 43 (18) 1.50 1.50 0.375 0.0451 0.228 0.092 0.122 0.635 0.179 0.103 0.886 0.211 0.092 0.116 0.179 0.103 2289 2028 2358 1977 725
200ZG-43 43 (18) 2.00 1.50 0.375 0.0451 0.250 0.175 0.175 0.837 0.179 0.103 0.845 0.232 0.175 0.165 0.179 0.103 3266 2028 3260 1909 1004
250ZG-43 43 (18) 2.50 1.50 0.375 0.0451 0.273 0.290 0.232 1.031 0.179 0.103 0.810 0.239 0.290 0.219 0.179 0.103 4321 2028 4192 1854 1284
200ZG-54 54 (16) 2.00 1.50 0.375 0.0566 0.312 0.216 0.216 0.832 0.221 0.127 0.841 0.283 0.216 0.199 0.221 0.127 5955 3801 5837 3435 1886
300ZG-54 54 (16) 3.00 1.50 0.375 0.0566 0.369 0.543 0.362 1.214 0.221 0.127 0.774 0.301 0.543 0.334 0.221 0.127 10001 3801 9274 3254 2947
400ZG-54 54 (16) 4.00 1.50 0.375 0.0566 0.425 1.054 0.527 1.575 0.221 0.127 0.720 0.309 1.054 0.489 0.221 0.127 14629 3801 12913 3110 3372
Torsional Properties Unbraced
length,
Lu
(in)

Vag = Allowable shear at full section
Ixy = Gross Section Product of Intertia
Ix2 = Gross Section Moment of Intertia about X2 axis
Iy2 = Gross Section Moment of Intertia about Y2 axis
Rmin = Minimum Radius of Gyration about X2  axis
Ø = Angle between X axis and minor principal axis
J = St. Venant torsional constant (J x 1000)
Cw = Torsional warping constant
Iex = Fully Effective Moment of Intertia about x-axis
Iey = Fully Effective Moment of Intertia about y-axis
Sex = Fully Effective Section Modulus about x-axis
Sey = Fully Effective Section Modulus about y-axis
Ae = Effective area
Web, W Flange, B Return, D Thickness Area Ix Sx Rx Iy Sy Ry Ae Iex Sex Iey Sey Malx Maly Madx Mady Vag
in. in. in. t, in. in2 in4 in3 in. in4 in3 in. in2 in4 in3 in4 in3 in-lbs in-lbs in-lbs in-lbs lbs
150ZG-33 33 (20) 1.5 1.5 0.375 0.0346 0.176 0.072 0.096 0.640 0.139 0.080 0.890 0.148 0.072 0.082 0.139 0.080 1622 1576 1687 1402 566
200ZG-33 33 (20) 2.0 1.5 0.375 0.0346 0.193 0.137 0.137 0.841 0.139 0.080 0.849 0.155 0.136 0.117 0.139 0.080 2319 1576 2307 1345 780
250ZG-33 33 (20) 2.5 1.5 0.375 0.0346 0.211 0.226 0.181 1.036 0.139 0.080 0.814 0.158 0.225 0.156 0.139 0.080 3077 1576 2943 1299 994
300ZG-33 33 (20) 3.0 1.5 0.375 0.0346 0.228 0.341 0.227 1.224 0.139 0.080 0.782 0.160 0.339 0.197 0.139 0.080 3895 1576 3595 1261 1024
350ZG-33 33 (20) 3.5 1.5 0.375 0.0346 0.245 0.485 0.277 1.407 0.139 0.080 0.754 0.162 0.483 0.242 0.139 0.080 4773 1576 4260 1226 1024
400ZG-33 33 (20) 4.0 1.5 0.375 0.0346 0.262 0.659 0.330 1.585 0.139 0.080 0.729 0.163 0.656 0.289 0.139 0.080 5710 1576 4934 1193 965
150ZG-43 43 (18) 1.5 1.5 0.375 0.0451 0.228 0.092 0.122 0.635 0.179 0.103 0.886 0.211 0.092 0.116 0.179 0.103 2289 2028 2358 1977 725
200ZG-43 43 (18) 2.0 1.5 0.375 0.0451 0.250 0.175 0.175 0.837 0.179 0.103 0.845 0.232 0.175 0.165 0.179 0.103 3266 2028 3260 1909 1004
250ZG-43 43 (18) 2.5 1.5 0.375 0.0451 0.273 0.290 0.232 1.031 0.179 0.103 0.810 0.239 0.290 0.219 0.179 0.103 4321 2028 4192 1854 1284
300ZG-43 43 (18) 3.0 1.5 0.375 0.0451 0.295 0.439 0.293 1.219 0.179 0.103 0.778 0.244 0.439 0.276 0.179 0.103 5453 2028 5153 1808 1563
350ZG-43 43 (18) 3.5 1.5 0.375 0.0451 0.318 0.625 0.357 1.402 0.179 0.103 0.750 0.248 0.625 0.337 0.179 0.103 6660 2028 6141 1765 1740
400ZG-43 43 (18) 4.0 1.5 0.375 0.0451 0.340 0.850 0.425 1.580 0.179 0.103 0.725 0.251 0.850 0.402 0.179 0.103 7944 2028 7148 1726 1740
150ZG-54 54 (16) 1.5 1.5 0.375 0.0566 0.284 0.113 0.150 0.630 0.221 0.127 0.882 0.256 0.113 0.139 0.221 0.127 4155 3801 4207 3560 1355
200ZG-54 54 (16) 2.0 1.5 0.375 0.0566 0.312 0.216 0.216 0.832 0.221 0.127 0.841 0.283 0.216 0.199 0.221 0.127 5955 3801 5837 3435 1886
250ZG-54 54 (16) 2.5 1.5 0.375 0.0566 0.340 0.358 0.286 1.026 0.221 0.127 0.805 0.294 0.358 0.264 0.221 0.127 7904 3801 7527 3337 2416
300ZG-54 54 (16) 3.0 1.5 0.375 0.0566 0.369 0.543 0.362 1.214 0.221 0.127 0.774 0.301 0.543 0.334 0.221 0.127 10001 3801 9274 3254 2947
350ZG-54 54 (16) 3.5 1.5 0.375 0.0566 0.397 0.774 0.442 1.396 0.221 0.127 0.745 0.305 0.774 0.409 0.221 0.127 12243 3801 11073 3180 3372
400ZG-54 54 (16) 4.0 1.5 0.375 0.0566 0.425 1.054 0.527 1.575 0.221 0.127 0.720 0.309 1.054 0.489 0.221 0.127 14629 3801 12913 3110 3372
150ZG-68 68 (14) 1.5 1.5 0.375 0.0713 0.354 0.137 0.183 0.623 0.272 0.157 0.876 0.331 0.138 0.175 0.272 0.157 5244 4702 5489 4702 1668
200ZG-68 68 (14) 2.0 1.5 0.375 0.0713 0.389 0.265 0.265 0.825 0.272 0.157 0.835 0.367 0.265 0.252 0.272 0.157 7559 4702 7829 4635 2336
250ZG-68 68 (14) 2.5 1.5 0.375 0.0713 0.425 0.442 0.353 1.019 0.272 0.157 0.799 0.401 0.442 0.336 0.272 0.157 10061 4702 10188 4528 3004
300ZG-68 68 (14) 3.0 1.5 0.375 0.0713 0.461 0.671 0.448 1.207 0.272 0.157 0.768 0.415 0.671 0.426 0.272 0.157 12748 4702 12643 4437 3673
350ZG-68 68 (14) 3.5 1.5 0.375 0.0713 0.496 0.958 0.548 1.390 0.272 0.157 0.740 0.424 0.958 0.522 0.272 0.157 15616 4702 15187 4355 4341
400ZG-68 68 (14) 4.0 1.5 0.375 0.0713 0.532 1.308 0.654 1.568 0.272 0.157 0.714 0.431 1.308 0.623 0.272 0.157 18666 4702 17808 4277 5010
Notes:
Ixy Ix2 Iy2 Rmin θ Jx1000 Cw Ix = Gross Section Moment of Inertia about X axis Iex = Fully Effective Moment of Inertia about X axis
in4 in4 in4 in. deg in4 in4 in. Iy = Gross Section Moment of Inertia about Y axis Iey = Fully Effective Moment of Inertia about Y axis
150ZG-33 33 (20) 0.079 0.192 0.019 1.045 123.5 0.070 0.043 36.5 Sx = Gross Section Section Modulus about X axis Sex = Fully Effective Section Modulus about X axis